36.070 Facilities division -- Director -- Duties.

The facilities division shall be headed by a director experienced in the administration of real property. The division shall administer real and personal property of the Department of Military Affairs.

Effective: June 29, 2021

History: Amended 2021 Ky. Acts ch. 109, sec. 2, effective June 29, 2021. -- Amended 1980 Ky. Acts ch. 188, sec. 14, effective July 15, 1980. -- Amended 1976 Ky. Acts ch. 140, sec. 16. -- Amended 1962 Ky. Acts ch. 127, sec. 5. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. secs. 2711a-128, 4618-84.